

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY

প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত

PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 230 দিশপুৰ, মঙ্গলবাৰ, 8 মে', 2018, 18 বহাগ, 1940 (শক) No. 230 Dispur, Tuesday, 8th May, 2018, 18th Vaisakha, 1940 (S.E.)

> GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR REVENUE & D. M. (LR) DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL) :: DISPUR

NOTIFICATION

The 4th April, 2018 L.A. Case No. DRA 50/2017

No.RLA.74/2018/3. - It is hereby notified that in pursuance of S.6 (1) of the Assam Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1964 (Act XV of 1964), the Governor of Assam is pleased to decide the acquisition with effect from the date of publication of this notice of the land requisitioned under Section 3 (1) of the said Act as per schedule below, measuring as area of 4Bigha – 1Katha – 09 Lessas/Chittaks in Mouza/Pargana – Lahowal, Village – Athabari Gaon (Part) in the District of Dibrugarh, Assam.

Schedule

District	:	Dibrugarh
Mouza	:	Lahowal
Village	:	Athabari Gaon (Part)
Dag Nos.	:	174, 189, 192 & 207

No. – 1	Tea Miyadi
	No. – 1

Area : 4B – 1K – 09Ls.

Boundary of the requisitioned land

Block - (A)

North	:	Part of Dag Nos 192 & 207.
South	:	Part of Dag Nos. – 192 & 207.
East	:	Part of Dag No. – 172.
West	:	Lahowal Patra Gaon.

<u>Block – (B)</u>

Block - C

North	:	Part of Dag No 207.	North :	Part of Dag No 189.
South	:	Part of Dag Nos 207 & 174.	South :	Part of Dag No 190.
East	:	Part of Dag No. – 208	East :	Part of dag No 189.
West	:	Part of Dag No. – 172.	West :	Lahowal Patra Gaon.

T. PATOR, Deputy Secretary to the Government of Assam, Revenue Department.